ShenZhen JinRui Electronic Material Co.,Ltd                               JK-P Series
ShenZhen JinRui Electronic Material Co.,Ltd
TEL： 0755-26546327 29356619                          FAX：0755-26546562
Web Site：http://www.jkpptc.com                              E-mail:customer@jkpptc.com
Add：JinKe Industry Park ,No. 310,Wuhe Road ,Guanlan,Longhua,Shenzhen ,Guangdong。
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Page 1 of 6
Polymer PTC Resetable Fuse For Battery Protection    JK-P   Series

JK-P420 24.0 27.5 9.8 10.5 0.4 1.0 4.0 7.5 4.8 5.2
JK-P450 24.0 27.5 9.8 10.5 0.4 1.0 4.0 7.5 4.8 5.2
JK-P550 24.0 27.5 9.8 10.5 0.4 1.0 4.0 7.5 4.8 5.2
JK-P600 27.1 29.1 13.9 14.5 0.4 1.0 4.1 5.5 5.9 6.6
JK-P730 27.1 29.1 13.9 14.5 0.4 1.0 4.1 5.5 5.9 6.6
JK-P900 45.4 47.6 7.9 8.5 0.4 1.0 4.6 6.2 5.9 6.1
JK-P1410 58.0 60.0 13.4 14.0 0.4 1.0 4.2 5.8 5.9 6.1
Thermal Derating Chart-IH（A）
JK-P Series
Maximum ambient operating temperatures（℃）
Part number
-40 -20 0 25 40 50 60 70 80 85
JK-P070 1.1 1.0 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.1
JK-P100 1.8 1.6 1.4 1.0 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.4 0.3 0.2
JK-P120 1.9 1.7 1.5 1.2 1.0 0.9 0.8 0. 6 0.5 0.4
JK-P175 2.5 2.2 2.0 1.75 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.0 0.9 0.8
JK-P180 2.6 2.3 2.1 1.8 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.1 1.0 0.9
JK-P190 2.8 2.5 2.3 1.9 1.6 1.5 1.4 1.2 1.1 1.0
JK-P200 3.1 2.8 2.5 2.0 1.7 1.6 1.5 1.3 1.2 1.1
JK-P210 3.3 3.0 2.7 2.1 1.8 1.7 1.6 1.4 1.3 1.2
JK-P260 3.8 3.4 3.1 2.6 2.2 2.0 1.9 1.7 1.4 1.3
JK-P300 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 2.7 2.5 2.1 1.8 1.6 1.4
JK-P350 5.3 4.8 4.3 3.5 3.0 2.7 2.5 2.1 1.8 1.7
JK-P380 5.4 4.9 4.4 3.8 3.3 3.0 2.8 2.5 2.3 2.1
JK-P420 6.3 5.7 5.1 4.2 3.6 3.3 3.0 2.6 2.2 2.1
JK-P450 6.5 5.8 5.3 4.5 3.9 3.6 3.3 2.9 2.6 2.4
JK-P550 7.6 6.9 6.2 5..5 4.7 4.3 4.0 3.6 3.2 3.0
JK-P600 8.7 7.8 7.1 6.0 5.2 4.7 4.4 3.9 3.4 3.2
JK-P730 10.5 9.5 8.6 7.3 6.3 5.7 5.4 4.7 4.2 4.0
JK-P900 12.7 11.4 10 9.0 7.5 6.8 6.2 5.5 4.9 4.5
JK-P1410 19.9 17.8 15.7 14.1 11.8 10.8 9.7 8.7 7.7 7.2
ShenZhen JinRui Electronic Material Co.,Ltd                               JK-P Series
ShenZhen JinRui Electronic Material Co.,Ltd
TEL： 0755-26546327 29356619                          FAX：0755-26546562
Web Site：http://www.jkpptc.com                              E-mail:customer@jkpptc.com

E--- JK-P600
F--- JK-P730
G--- JK-P900
H--- JK-P1410
ShenZhen JinRui Electronic Material Co.,Ltd                               JK-P Series
ShenZhen JinRui Electronic Material Co.,Ltd
TEL： 0755-26546327 29356619                          FAX：0755-26546562
Web Site：http://www.jkpptc.com                              E-mail:customer@jkpptc.com
Add：JinKe Industry Park ,No. 310,Wuhe Road ,Guanlan,Longhua,Shenzhen ,Guangdong。
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Page 4 of 6
Electrical Characteristic
Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax Pd Itrip Ttrip Rmin Rmax R1max
Model
(A) (A) (V) (A) (W) Current(A) Time(S) (mΩ) (mΩ) (mΩ)
JK-P070 0.70 1.45 16 100 1.60 3.5 5.0 0.100 0.200 0.400
JK-P100 1.00 2.50 16 100 1.60 5.0 5.0 0.070 0.130 0.260
JK-P120 1.20 2.70 16 100 1.60 6.0 5.0 0.060 0.120 0.240
JK-P175 1.75 3.80 16 100 1.60 8.5 5.0 0.030 0.065 0.130
JK-P180 1.80 3.80 16 100 1.60 9.0 5.0 0.030 0.060 0.120
JK-P190 1.90 4.20 16 100 1.60 9.5 5.0 0.025 0.045 0.090
JK-P200 2.00 4.40 16 100 1.60 10.0 5.0 0.020 0.040 0.080
JK-P210 2.10 4.40 16 100 1.60 10.5 5.0 0.020 0.035 0.070
JK-P260 2.60 5.20 16 100 1.60 13.0 5.0 0.015 0.030 0.060
JK-P300 3.00 6.30 24 100 2.40 15.0 5.0 0.015 0.031 0.062
JK-P350 3.50 7.00 24 100 2.40 17.5 5.0 0.017 0.031 0.062
JK-P380 3.80 7.60 24 100 2.40 19.0 5.0 0.013 0.022 0.044
JK-P420 4.20 8.30 24 100 2.00 21.0 5.0 0.012 0.024 0.048
JK-P450 4.50 9.00 20 100 2.00 22.5 5.0 0.011 0.020 0.040
JK-P550 5.50 10.50 20 100 2.00 27.5 5.0 0.009 0.016 0.032
JK-P600 6.00 11.70 20 100 2.80 30.0 5.0 0.007 0.014 0.028
JK-P730 7.30 14.10 20 100 3.30 36.5 5.0 0.005 0.012 0.024
JK-P900 9.00 16.70 20 100 3.80 45.0 5.0 0.006 0.010 0.020
JK-P1410 14.10 26.20 20 100 6.00 70.5 5.0 0.003 0.005 0.010
Marking System
JK  -   P  □□□
Hold Current